FILE NO. 020925

RESOLUTION NO. 392-02

[Commendation for SOYAC Youth Collective.]

Resolution commending SOYAC Youth Collective for their youth led needs assessment for the South of Market.

WHEREAS, SOYAC is a network of youth and family advocates in the of Market whose mission is to develop community leadership through organizing, education and celebration of diversity, in order to build strong and just community; and

WHEREAS, SOYAC has been at the forefront of creating projects and programs that are beneficial to the young people living in the South of Market; and,

WHEREAS, The Youth Led Needs Assessment for the South of Market is on file with 020925 the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No.____, which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; and,

WHEREAS, The survey results give voice to the needs of the youth in the South of Market, which included: a new park that should be designed and constructed with youth input, a new elementary school, more programs for the youth's need to deal with substance abuse related issues, and that all youth agencies should have staff members which reflect the diversity of the community and that support leadership development of the youth; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commend the SOYAC Youth Collective for their outstanding work, as embodied by their leadership in the Youth Led Needs Assessment for the South of Market,

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco commend SOYAC Youth Collective for their ongoing commitment and leadership in empowering the youth of the South of Market.

SUPERVISOR CHRIS DALY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 020925

Date Passed:

Resolution commending SOYAC Youth Collective for their youth led needs assessment for the South of Market.

June 3, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Yee

File No. 020925

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 3, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

JUN 1 4 7002

Date Approved